MITSUBISHI

=ZBIFHIV E@mban0y
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Cafalog

Model PLK-A1006 W

W
B
%
~
)
= R INDEX d Page
m é {$ m ﬁ Cmstructlon ....................................................................................... ‘l
235 f* w ﬁ (I) Arm bed & it's accessories (I) ............................................................ 2
* & ) *® D Arm bed & It's accessorles ([I) «-«+-tww  rrrrrereeermemimmirreeereeeeessisseeeeeeeson 4
i wo B ) Sewing mechanism «++-+«+weeees L T 6
X . Y i B X-Y MOChANISM <+oorrrrrrrermeerie it res e s ie s ettt ssnsm s ssesssannns 8
© i\ i 18 Y (I)  Work holder mechanism (I) «---+++--=srsrrermmirtrieierrrreeeeeee e eeeee e 10
# ;-1 m ﬁ G:D WOFK hoider mechanism (ID .................................................................. ]2
@ 7?{“ ﬂ] ’) ﬁ m Thread trlmmlng MOCRAMISIN * o vt r ittt e e e e e eee e ens 14
@ EF # i H m (I} Presser bar ||ﬂ|ng mechanism (I) .......................................................... 16
':P # i ﬁ m ﬂ:D Presser bar hft]ng mechanism a’D .......................................................... 18
|7 1; gl e ﬁ m . ﬁ & %; Wlpﬂr & detector mechanism ............................................................... 20
@ ﬁ fﬁ = ﬁ Hj ﬁ M m Qil lubrication & detector Mechanism <+ttt eetrtraretriiiiiiiairriisiecensnnrannes 22
G 4 % A% (I)  CONtrol Dox () «+++vsrersummmmmminntiiie e e e e 24
@ Hi‘j ﬁ ﬂ GD Controi box (ID .................................................................................... 26
B 5 - 7 - WA TN TRRIE & STANA < e vessinnienss ety ssssthes rmyass trnses shuiesstvarmasosis bt 28
@ ﬁ E Sll:lll Accessoﬂes ......... B e L e SN 30
;’- '/'f :/, 3 e N == 7 Optlon parts ....................................................................................... 32

P-157B 199109




IV -NERERS
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

4

& ERICHEXF(AB,XY,2) A5,

a Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,+-X,Y,Z) should be taken at
. #* mark. .
~ VB
Sewing machine parts
mins
Sewing machine model
& tt 4 L
’: Model No. ’j Specification Description
& — 3 }:__] . __ﬁl
o ﬂ & . .
( Standard parts ( M . O\ (
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
Feal/ D EE S
( Common parts ) M { 9 J
I 1 D T
# #%0) H #(@2) ah B
— Specification (1) Specification (2) ' Description
\ Foals/ Vi ER S
Common parts
IS
— Sewing machine parts
- PLK-A®3|
[ Example ] PLK-A-Series o
PLK-A1006 Standerd by ThHii—
Top cover
j | [ R [
— &

| )

1/|0|(A||O

Standard parts

Foids BB
commens) (M| 9/O||al/1|l2(l0][3]]7
el i | b ]
| xvmvse PFARY
@ Ewme Length of screw 6 — Screw (Pan head screw)

Outer diameter M4

FRRICOVTOMEH R . OB BAICHERE A ARETE R

LET, - TRIICE 318818, BHOYENFTHOOS 10, MO

HUADBBTHERAS W TV 2BEPEY £,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of
these parts are registered firstry. Parts are used for not only the indi-
cated model, but aiso another models, in reason of New ‘development,

Inprovement after.



L EMMERX
CONSTRUCTION

3 EER
Machine head

e

F—JI
Table & stand

BRI
Control panel

ZEE—=g
LIMI-STOP Z Motor _
il A

Control box

31 E—2BAU=EBIVIA MY TZIT9F I E—20OERH 2O T(P-007B) EBRREE L,

2 (Fig.No. OFREFLTVAVBRRIEBETIRT I LK E LA, SetiC THRBLET,

Remarks 1) Concerning to Motor Please refer to the parts catalog of MITSUBISHI LIMI-STOP Z motor. (P-007B)
Remarks 2) The parts not taken Fig. No. can not be supplied each parts.

1 PLK-A1006




A{FEaR (1)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

13
(5)

(10 \ \ (10)

- W W

34 6

27 28 29 30
/ | s \
. .//'

3 R y . \

8
N
b

|
L‘\\/




L&y

AN IS ALY

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I)

fEFRE R

1;;3. gg::tz No.b B & B . Description Q;nc:
1 M9 1070 003 o Sorew MAXKE0: e rereerartiriiaetininnnan.. 1
2 MA10A0 830 m Face plate:«---=-ooeemn, 1
3 MA 20A0 584 Thread take-up cover: ---.ccooeeememens.ee 1
4 M9 1910 080 I Rubber plug $ 19 -+ ereereereemnns 1
5 M9 0883 080 Rubber plug ¢ 8.8 4
6 M9 1054 004 Screw M4Xg8 ---r-oevee 12
7 MA10A0339 ¥ Motor covers: s 1
8 MF 60A0 742 = (;j'{)ld:/j) T 7Y« EE RO TPT PO 1
9 MF10A2 740 7 T JL b $7X8 v Felt TXB e 1
10 M9 1180 080 = Ay 2 $¢11.8--e- Rubber plug 11,8 oreererreereviiinninns 3
11 M9 1110 002 ¢ X S M /ea(40) X8 eorvvvvenes Screw 1/6a(40) XKB -ovevemrieeieinii 10
12 MS14A0620 F A B > 7 T 2 T v ClAMPEr-+ -+ reerereessres et 3
13 MA10A0600 b~ v T B I = TOP COVEE = +vrrererrmestiniiiin 1
14 M9 1055 004 SW-PWZT T2 4 3T MAXR2 e Screw M4X22 2
15 MS14A1 339 X-Y B IV — (F)rerennnn X-Y Cover (R) 1
16 MA 10A1 339 X-Y a) FAS — (FE) e X=Y Cover (L) soveeeeermms 1
17 M9 1106 011 A m * T M/ea(40)XB eeeennnes Screw 1/64(40) X8 8
18 M9 1508 001 1 X4 T T 5/5a(2B)XT e Screw 15/64(28) X7 1
19 M9 0216 060 & o D22, B Pin ¢2X2. 3 e 1
20 M9 0906 003 F F T 9/6a(40) X3, 2 e Screw 9/64(40)X3.2 )
21 MSQO0IA0739 E ) b B o Hinge plate ==« oorrrernn 1
99 MAZ0E3 330 3 1) Lol =3 Jlmm  wsmmmavesiionmnnsensamunnsine Cylinder cover === 1
23 MSOIAD361 » s £ e, LA v sam s e 1
24 MS01A0192 iR /L * = - Leaf spring - eereeeeerenreneinnens 1
25 MITI06003 A ¥ F ¥ 1/sk(d0)XI5-- Screw 11/64(40) X 15 -eevesesvenns 1
26 M9 0909 003 L ¥ * T 9/6a(40) KB ueeeeenees Screw %/64(40) X6 ---oeeeeeeeees 1
801 MST14E0359 AN Jb b A A4 K e Belt guide complete 1
27 MS14A0601 «k U Y A A e Bracket 1
28 MS 14A0 750 7 w b7 g e Blgh = =r s snsersssnssssns s st s e vy 1
29 MS10A1 456 E M BB e Ball bearing 2
30 MO BO0B 021 6 B X 7 K Jb b MBXA(Q ----veverrrerneens Screw MBIC4D - rrrmrm e 1
31 M9 2008 045 6 A + w BOMB e NUt MB < ccoreeseecciiicnasaciann, 1
32 M9 0802 053 /¥ F B & B Spring washer 8 1
33 M9 1056 004 SW-PWZT T34 FT MAXI0 roeereneeeenes Screw MAX10:eeeersmesnennes 2
34 MAT0A2339 7 i~ L commesenssia GO st s asmasiiessssset st 1

PLK-A1006




AR (D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (D




(3] AR R (1D
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (I

ERAE
I: g.. %'Efrnti No.b ® OB % . Description ‘Qg:;‘
41 M9 0909 003 L s % 3 9/54(40))(5 ............. Screw 9/64(40) XB oo 2
42 MGA43A0 181 H x 7. JRNRETERTRTEEES e T PR RTEEE Thread guide -« sseeomsresrrnsiniienn 1
902 MF 90EQ 550 7‘ Y oF Lp . (f\ﬁ) ................... e Pretension complete ......................... 1
43 M9 1101 046 ¥ = I oy b e Thumb nut-- N R Y 1
44 MF 36A0245 M it VA R RRLRTTrIS PN Thread tension spring - --wwereeeees 1
45 MF 10A1 555 i - ML ceveeevvrmnmnnnnnnaneneanes Thread tension discs -~ sreeermremrinnns 2
46 MF 90A0 553 EH .} ,ﬁ ; consnns Thread tension stud - 1
47 MF 90A0 181 # x ijq veseeseees Thread guide ................................... 1
48 M9 1110 002 F * 2 “/64(40)><8 ------------ Screw 11/e4(40)XB »+orremeerrrmierrniiiaiaen. 3
49 MF 36A1 180 7\&. x P\g ............................. Thread gmde 1
903 MSO4E0210 + % A K1 2 (#)-----ooeo Thread tension regulator complete - 1
50 MO 1608 046 B EI v b e ThUmMD ML« e-evseissemsmmii e 1
51 MT 60A0 802 @l 1 1E A eessseeceeess Thumb nut revolution stopper-----=--+ 1
52 MN10A3 245 H ;ﬁ FAS F e Thread tension spring = «s«teemeeees 1
53 MMITADE56 8 F M HF I oo Thread tension releasing discs ===+ 1
54 MF 10A0555 A F m Thread tension discs = - e 2
55 MF 10A0 553 i + =3 Thread tension stud: e 1
56 MF10A0187 % W U /N X% - Thread take-up spring=:==+-===-=eseeeees 1
57 MF10A0709 7 v ¥ = Thread tension regulator casing ------- 1
58 M9 0901 002 F * i Screw 9/ea(40) K4 - -oeeerreni 1
59 M9 0204 060 & > Thread tension releasing pin === 1
60 MF 70A1 180 % x Fq ............................. Thread guu:le 1
61 MF 10AD 180 *® A Thread guide-- resassest s
63 M9 0605 010 M F o Screw 3/32L56)X2. 8 ------------------------- 4
64 MS 14A0 470 #& 1) iR Slide plate <+ reereemeemminiii 1
« 65 MSOIAl 476 R ~ s + T SR —— 1
66 MS03A1 101 &t 1‘5! Needle plate $ 2.2 v, 1
67 M9 0806 002 ' ZF Screw 1/a(44) 3B -r-wrurrrrrmrmmmrmrrnneane 2
68 MSO03A5601 741 H— F M 1T ﬁ AdApLer s-reereer s 1
69 MSO01Al 739 bk s Hinge sieveveresresesnen 1
70 M9 0804 002 * 7 Screw V/a(44) X3 5 ereerrmreeeren, 2
71 MSOQ1A0 477 X ~ w FAY SEOPPEF w+ v+ et erer s 1
72 MSO0IA0160 7 4 #H — K . Cr T — 1
73 M9 1108 001 1E A ES ) Screw 11/64(40) X5, 5 sorerreririinnn, 2
904 MS 14E0 180 # F 3 PR () meremeemeeeees Thread tension regulator complete ----- i
74 MS 14A1180 * LR U Thread guide g
75 M9 1007 045 A + w R M4 e T A Y 1 T P S S P 1
76  MS 14A1 750 7 5 i L eemeereeeeessese Busgh:sssermr s 1
77 MS 14A0 603 H 1+ B e BracKet- - reroerrereermerrmererariaeianinainaes 1
78 MS 14A0 530 E¥ ﬁ B e Driven shaft: oo, 1
79 MS 14A1 530 Eﬁ ﬁ m ............................. Shaft «-«-oeerererrrr 1
80 M9 9006 063 Eﬂ -ﬁ = T e Pl s oer e s 1
81 MS 14A0 950 L A - P O 1
82 MS 14A0350 H L e s Cam eeresrrrne 1
83 S 14A05672 ¥ I < *. N :i; ............................. Helical spring 1
84 M9 7083 030 45 b3 - 3 72 PP T R I IS PRI P Guide screw:--- 1
85 MS 14A1 454 B e Stopper =+ 1
86 MS 14A0 476 X ~ = B e Spacer:- 1
87 MS 14A0194 # # ISR LIE N IILE Wheel 1
88 MS03A0417 I B e Tire - 1
89 M9 1005 067 # i (=4 B, | mssensssmnnressne st Fanses Pin 9
90 M9 1004 067 & ‘[:} v L e, PR cceererersmestsniisi e 1
9] M9 1008 045 SUS IE X F w b M oo Nut M4 -oeeeeeees 1
92 M9 1055020 6 B A f IE % & MAX4---oooooeeoeee Screw M4X4 - 9
93 MS 14A1 601 HX 1 AR e Bracket:=rooeees 4
94 M9 1056 004 SW-PWZFZ 71 F% MAXI0 oeveeeereees Screw M4X10:weeeeeees 4
95 M9 1110 002 + T /6a(40)XB e Screw 11/64(40) X8 e 4
.96 MS14A0 472 B/ 1) ﬁ (q;,) ....................... Slide plate G :xoreeerrmninnnnn, ]
101 MMT1AQ 245 H Thread tension Spring ....................... 1 -
102 MS 14A0 553 &R Thread tension stud -+ 1
103 MF 10A0 555 &R Thread tension disc - 2
104 MMI11A0 702 /% Spring guide --+--eee-- 1
105 M9 1602 046 ¥ -« Thumb nut-:- 1
907 MAOQBE0 190 % Bobbin winder - 1

PLK-A1006




4) HEL VS
SEWING MECHANISM

151

140 5
3 i 4y 1w ooz | w2 | | 5\ AN, e

\135\(133) o | o | 1)

|




(4] FEL ViEAE
SEWING MECHANISM

o : S A
l:g' gg;?tz NO.}‘ B Oos £ Description Qg‘é
4
121 MN25B0 128 5{- DPX17H 16 r-eeeeerees Needle DPX173 oorrrmremrrmerennnaens 1
122 M9 0815 002 F T 1/8(44) K45 e Screw 1/a{44) X4, 5 -rererrrnsninns 1
123 MF 21D0181 # = PR eeeereeenenene e Thread guide -+ 1
124 MF 10A1 181 % ® A -+ Thread guide:- 1
125 M9 1102 001 1k A * v ”/s4(40})(2 7 --------- Screw '/ee(#07)X2,7 - 1
126 MG30A0664 &t # X & I (“F) - Needle bar bushm{; (L 1
127 MS01A0 660 &t L2  Needle bar---t=-eeeeeee 1
128 M9 1502001 1 A * v ‘5/54(28)>(3 ------------ Screw ‘5/54(28)><3 --------- 1
mgwm@mﬁfﬁ X W (B Needle bar bushing (U) =--e-weeeeres 1
130 M9 11100002 F F T /ea(40 Screw 11/64(40) XB -ooveeverermrnies 7
131 MS 03E0¥g§ x A A (#) Guide G()mplete-~-~--.......,._.............” 2
132 MF10A032%5 # B oo -+ Square block 1
133 M9 1221 001 ik A F L MHEX12 Screw MBEX ]2 emmeennninninnns 3
908 MSOIE0S580 X* H  §t 7 (#) Thread take-up lever complete--‘- ------- 1
134 MO 1802 006 # %k F F T e SerEw e s Lenslan e 1
“35 MS O‘I AO 383 -7 -3 ;, 7 .................. s Crank ............................................. “
136 M9 1606 001 1E A ES < 1/4(40) X6 Screw '/4(40))(6 2
137 M9 1223 001 1k A * ¥ M5X10 Screw M5><10 1
138 MF 60A2 740 7 b Y b v Felt -- . 3
139 MF60A0232 £ ® * % I (&) Arm shaﬂ bushlng (L) 1
]40 MF BOAG 352 ;b 5 B S B A g Sl g Collar ............................................. 1
141 M9 1602 001 1k A F T V/a(40) X4 e Screw 1/4(40) X4 ermr s 3
142 MS 14A0 230 i u ............................. Arm shaft -o--ceeeerem 1
143 MG41B0 234 Lt ] A 2 L (CP) ....................... Arm shaft bushing (M) ...................... 1
144 MS 01A0 350 _’5& ﬂ] ‘-b In  rrreereereeei Thread trimmer Gami -+ - rorrererranriaes 1
145 M9.1602 005 I A # o “ S 1/4(40) -ernreeeenn Screw 1/a{40) «voeveam 1
146 M9 1607 001, ik A e = ‘/4(40))(4 -------------- Screw 1/4(40)X4-- 1
147 MS09A0233 £ 8 X & b (Fg)eeeeeeeeeenes Arm shart bushmg (R) 1
148 MO 1473 086 A A4 Jb S = Jb o 0il seal - 1
149 MA 20A0 682 7 - 1) — e Pulley - 1
150 M9 1502 002 q‘r‘ -:j ‘5/64(28}X|2 ........... Screw ]S/M\ZB}X]'L} .......................... %
151 MS 14A0 682 7 i U —_ e Drlvmg diSC ..................................... ‘l
152 M9 4006 021 6 A "~ T WAz qua .................... Screw MAXEB s-oeeer et 2
161 M9 1203 002 =4 ] 3/15(28))(15 ............ Screw 3/1@(28))(15 ........................... 2
162 MS01A0 956 E b 1% < Connecting rod e 1
163 MS01AQ 833 XA ] m soeeeies BUSINQ seeeeseeeernressnneesini s 1
164 M9 1224 001 1k A F < M5X8- e Sorew MBEXB v 2
165 M9 1802 045 o B sian I oy 1
905 MS 14E0 450 F (R e Hook shaft completg-==++wrrevemeninennns 1
166 M9 5004 021 6 A A fF-F Jb b MEXGoeereen Bolt M5X0., 8X5 rwrereererneees 1
167 MSOQIA0508 £ 7 &% — B F| oo -+ Sector gear -wssresseaeans 1
168 MS 01AQ 891 3% )] Bl e Rock shaft----- 1
169 M9 1807 015 gg 1 F =z BT P SOPEW tesetsetesarsnssttitastantiarsaiastesianes 1
170 MS 03A8 833 X A JU e Hook shaft bushing =« - e 1
171 M9 1506 001 ik A x U 15/64(28) KB -eeeeeeenes Screw '5/64(28) X6 ----- )
172 MM11A0 352 # > R e Bl T s e SR R 1
173 M9 0802 003 F#  F  F ¥ /a(44)XA.5 e Screw 1/8(44)X4 5 2
174 M9 0311 050 g -l R S Washer 3 2
175 MSO01A0G72 Y Jb 7 F IV F ceevereiee Spring 2
176 MS 0500 085 O 1) 3 A e O=ring «veeeeeeres 1
177 MSO01AQ 761 1R i [ 3 e Eccentric pin s+ 1
178, M9 1502 002 ¢ * 5 15/6a(28) XK12-000eeeeen Screw 15/64(28) X12---- 1
179 ! MS 01A0 121 9* FE e Outer hookK --srerrrreiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
180 MSO09AQ950 = 3% # T L /¥ — sere. FHOOKEGIAMPy 12 s ress sensnassmusesseanssasrnuess 2
181 MS01A0611 K 5 A N - Hook driver ==+ 1
182 M9 5001 021 6 A A& fF K o Bolt M5X0.8X16 - 1
183 MA 10A0 120 *h Inner hook «««xereeares 1
L84 -MSOTA0616 ¥ # Hook retaine:--:- 1
185 MS 17A0 123 K E BB £ e e S R G S e 1
186 /MS'17A0125 # £ > & - BB CA -serssssvssssensssssnseihadines 1
187 M9 0853 002 F F - Screw 1/8{(40) X4 v )
188 MSO]AO 329 ﬁ ':"f{‘ x . Thread guide ................. seney '|
189 M9 0001 060 I T [ Pind pC18 somvmmisaiasinsainastilgdin it 1
190 M9 1222 001 1k P * Seraw MEXB «+r s 1
191 MS 09A0 740 7 T i S T T e 1

PLK-A1006




X-Y &
X-Y MECHANISM ¢

201 202 203 (202) 204 205 (211) 206 207 208 213

(2 5) Th

= 228 /(213)

231 232 233(207)(206) 230(211)(205)<\K )
@—— 229

o (211) 223
& ——(205)

225 226

257 o (29

252 254 253 (218) (215) (220) (219) \215)



=) i 1 lXiTy

X-Y MECHANISM

o . {EREN
ilg_' gg;ﬁi No.h B & & Description Q:‘é
® i
201 MSO01A0352 # 5 s o B T e o 1
202 M9 0912 002 F * ¥ Screw 9%/s4(40) X8.5 4
203 MS 01A0 407 1% e # DEtECtOr QISES -+ rereerrrmemmmmrninaaans 1
204 M95022095 ArybEXTE—-X Motor complete (Y)--- 1
205 MI5004017 75714V vt Bolt MEXT6 - eereemenenenns . 13
206 M9 1051020 6 & AT IE A % ¥/ Screw MAXB v 8
207 MAT0A0364 H » T U » T Coupling <+ +wweeveessreens 2
208 MS 14A1 390 Y B L] #h Driving shaft (Y) -ooeeeeee 1
209 M9 5005021 6 B A fF K J b Bolt MBX40 - --verrreeeeemmn 2
210 M9 0501 053 /% Z 23 & Spring washer 5 .............................. 6
211 M9 0550 050 M= & Washer 5 - 19
212 M9 5026 021 6 @ & ff K b Bolt M55 18 -+-vvrrroererrr o 4
213 MA1DADEBS0 Y £ — # A Motor support (Y) - 1
214 MS14A0758 7 S5 4 v b Bracket:------cseeeveiiian. 1
215 M9 1001 075 =E ] 2 Ball bearing:«------------- 8
216 MA10AT 682 B0 & 7 — 1 — -+ Driving pulley «---«+--vseees 2
217 M9 4006 021 6 A AR ft Ik A 7 ¥ Screw MAXE -eeeeennns 4
218 M9 0511 065 E ﬂ Snap [ing Broverernrnnninannn. 6
219 MS 14A2 454 ¢ Driven shaft-««coo v, 2
220 MAT0AO682 1f & 7 Bt <=t i s pesanssaen 2
221 M9 1400 010 7 N '{ o Screw MAXB ----rreerinins 2
222 MS14A0778 Y ~X Ik Belt Clamper (Y) ........... 1
223 MS14A0781 Y A~ Belt holder (Y) +-sveeeene- 1
224 MAIT0A0523 Y& 4 %2 - Cogged belt(Y) -------mnee 1
225 MS14AZ390 Y 73} Push rod (Y) «oooeemmennnns 1
226 M9 1002070 VYV = 7F - Bearing LM10-UU 2
227 MSO09A1 429 & H ik Bracket (R}~ vssss it Siiition. 1
228 MS14A4339 Y h Cover p|a[e (Y) 1
229 M9 4003 017 '+t 7 F 1 ° [V o . 8
230 M9 5021 095 A7 v i Motor complete (X)) rerrmmn . 1
231 MS 14A5339 X h \ Cover p|ate .................. 2
232 MAT10A03%0 X B Driving shaft (X) 1
233 MS14A297 Y # E F -+ Fixed race (Y, L) 1
234 M9 1003 022 SUS 6 A L L U 4
235 MS 14A1 477 R b seee Stopper (Y) oo 2
236 M9 4002 017 € 7 >+ « < Bolt M4XE8 -+ ovovrriiiiean, 4
237 MS02A4 477 X + < SEOPPEr (X) o veeemmra i 2
238 M9 0432038 T w4 SEreW MAX 30 e eerrmererrresimrnaeeenires 2
239 M91003045 6 B F NUE ME e e memm e eentee e e 2
240 MA10A1 523 X414 X9~ Cogged belt (X) 1
241 MS14A1758 BR®N Il 75 4 v ot i i 1
242 MS14A0957 X #f B & L — Fixed race (X)-remmmn, 2
243 MS14A1778 ~ J b Belt ciamper (X) 1
245° MST4A0972 X A — 5 4 — ¢ Lollergauge(X)---------'----“---- 2
246 MST4A3957 X 81 8B @il L — X v Moving race (X) 1
247 MST4A1957 Y B B B L — X (&)-eweeemnen Fixed race (Y, R) -oereereerioreenens 1
248 MS14A1972 YA — 5 & — ¥ * Loller gauge () «eermemmeeeeniniiins 2
249 MS14A4957 Y ®#M B ®M L — X - -+ Moving race () --+eresermrimninininiinn, 1
250 MS02A3477 X boow % « Blopper (e 9
251 M9 1401010 7S VA% 5 %< Soraw MG fheremmnmmmimnmnngg @
252 MS14A2758 @M 75 4 v b Bracket: - - 1
253 M9 5007 021 6 A A ff K I b Screw M5XX40- 1
254 M91373045 6 A F+ - b T 1
255 MS14A1407 X # B8 H Detector plate (X) «---r-o-ererrreermeenann. 1
256 MS 09A1 601 N + 15 BrAGKEE: 1+ reesesesssecasmmeennrasisesessarsnssls 2
258 M9 0401 053 HEE & Washer 4 4
259 M9 0311 050 H& ® Washer 3 8
260 MS 4003 021 6 B 7 i B I b MAX]IZ2 oreereminnnnnnn Sorew M ¥ ] 2ciisiveiiis i ainisia 4 -
261 M9 0906 002 E4 S 9/54(40) X4, 5 eeneneens Screw ¥/ea{40) XA, § «-oereeereereneenianenns 4
262 M9 1058 020 68 A ff ik X % ¥ S L

MADCT +=ss sswmvammnans Screw M4X 10w

9 PLK-A1006




(o] A \L)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

308 (
& P
| f,rai
L

316 317

o————(314)
T~ 37




(6] T A%A (L)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

- . {EREE
';3' gs;f,t? No.]‘ g & & Description gg';'
X
301 MS14A2601 Y L J .{ K B 1T E ............................. Actuator stay ««:-eeeeesressrsr 1
302 M9 1109 002 F Es 11 /64 (40) KT +=overrerees Screw V/ea(40) KT worvremmrenreneaeanenes 4
303 M9 1060 020 6 A A 1 & W }\ M4X10 - - Sorew MABKT0 e 4
304 M9 0450 050 /% * B & Spring washer 4 -----rwerrremr 4
305 M9 0401 053 E& & Washer 4 4
306 M9 9001 093 VL /A F7IF1I-72 Solenoid actuator 1
307 M9 0523 060 -l o P s 1
308 MA 10A0 352 # >, — GOlIAE »onresessmsoaitssssitigmussivtaviiss 1
309 MO 0512080 X F+ v T E > Snap pin 4 1
310 MS 14A1 950 L~ IN e ereeeasaseaseaasiassrsrareees Lever 2
311 MS14A2572 ¥ L ¥ F /U R Helical spring 1
312 MS14A0482 2R D] - 7 Sleeve 1
313 MA10A0 950 L~ AN -_— Lever 1
314 M9 4001 021 6 A W f+ £ A b SCrew MEAXE --wrrrrerermens 3
315 M9 0511 065 E Q kA SNAp ring Beevesieres e 1
316 M9 0407 050 EE & WasSheroa-sishasestettsioatinami i leiasiing 1
317 MO1106004 7 5 ¥ 4 x ¥ Screw 11/e4(40) K20 -rvsrmmnersiesssenesinnios 1
318 MS 14A0 262 # T =3 ROt -+ rmvommnsserssmnnsstmnsasiitieisenssnanennnas 1
319 MS14A0729 E - N F SPIINQG rwerreeeemmrmmmerme e 1
320 M9 6001070 YU = 7 7 v ¥ 2 LMI2-UU .- Bearing LM12-UU 1
321 MS 14A0 833 oI B A F b e Bearing guide o 1
322 MS ‘14A0 257 # ¥ ﬁ ............................. Pressure plate ....................... “
323 MS 14A0 416 #E Rubber disg «-----eremmmermeeees 1
324 MS 14A0 802 =] s GUIEE sre e 1
325 M9 4009 021 6 1 Screw MEX5 oo 1
326 MA 10A0 729 & 1) Spl’lng ............................................ 1
327 MA 10A0 454 i I 1
328 M9 1109 002" F S T 1 /6a(40) KT o Screw '1/64(40) X7 1
329 MA10A1 950 L N = o L@V +e-rrrresrrrmrmirr st 1
330 M9 1137015 F % ¥ B ft Screw '1/64(40) 1
331 MA10A0 910~ 1) - 4 Link: e sasmugpssniese 1
332 MA 08A4 454 o SRAM st 1
333 M9 0550 050 B & Washer 5 »oooeeeee 1
334 M9 1058 004 SW-PWTTF4 T MEXEreermemeees Sorew MAXE -orrrrremrmrr s 1
11

PLK-A1006




1 74848 (D
\WORK HOLDER MECHANISM [




W 1T AR+ Wy

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (I)

& s EENEE
i‘g' g}f::tz N 0_b B & & Description g::;'
'y
340 MA 10A0 308 ## T - R R Work holdararm s 1
341 M9 1300010 75 w148 5 % M3IX6- - Screw M3X5 1
342 MS 14A0 457 18 o ..~ Slider - R R T 1
343 MS 14A4 601 Y ft e Adapter 1
344 M9 9002 052 E W EE % S5 Wave washer ................................... 1
345 M9 1137 015 & ft % ¥ "/64(40) e SCrEwW 11/ga(A0) -+ eeereserreserensesinssnsannns 2
346 MA 0BAO 266 L N = (R) e Lever (R) e 1
347 MA 08Al1 266 L A — (L)---- ..... LOVOF (L) 1srtemtrasrinsensnssssssssansasnrnnes 1
348 M9 9006 063 E¥  fi e Tai veesassassssn s sed - Pi) = sversesnrenrearaurs e e e e e eas 2
349 M9 1055 020 6 8 A ft ik A R 27 MAX4-enn Serew MAX G e 6
350 M9 1138015 B f % T 1 /6a(40) reeeeeeeeenns Screw ”/34(40) -------------------------------- 6
351 MS14A3910 Y 3 BRI E Linke 5
352 MS 14A2 910 U > Y Pinkrse oo v s Ve 2
353 MSTAAT 572 Y Jb T F JU F e Helical SPRng - +-sserssestatiessinsansissasans 2
354 M9 0943 002 ;‘F. X < 9/64(40})(5 ............. Screw 9/64(40))(6 ............................ 4
355 MS 14A2 477 R k o . e SEOPPEF =+ vesrmsrssesrse s 2
356 MO 9007 063 F% 1t e e = T Py ++teeeseeerane et e e e et e e e 2
357 MST4A6950 # I L /U = (R) e Pressur lever (R) 1
358 MST14A7 950 # I L /% = (L) Pressur lever (L) 1
359 MS14A1 729 £  F U I F e SPHNG +++t e rervereesesssininiienit e 1
360 MA 10A0 455 B ¥ I seeteasiasiniiiiiiiaeiasian Brack@t: - soeeeveememren 1
361 MS 14A4 454 M e ) TR 1
362 M9 1002070 Y = 7 7 = 2 LMI0-UU---- Bearing LM10-UU - 1
363 MSO0BAOGIZ B B /N ) T 2 T e Bearing housing -+ 1
364 M9 5003 021 6 B A f K S b MEXI2 Screw M5X 12+ 2
365 M9 0550 050 [ B B e Washar 5 #ssvess 2
366 M9 5001 021 6 A R ft K Jb b MEXIE oo Sorew MEX TG 2
367 MA 10A0 307 ﬁ T x p&q R R - Work hplder gmde ...... 1
368 MA10A0 742+ 7 A R Plate sosassess i 1
360 MS14A5601 # I H fF AR e Clamp OOt +++«resererrman 1
370 M9 4003 021 6 A T fF K Jb b MEAXI2 e Screw MAXT2Z2 v, 2
371 M9 4002 021 6 A R T F I b MAXIE oo Screw MAX<16 -+ 4
372 M9 0451 050 P& G e Washer 4 «ooroeees 6
373 MS 03A0 196 fi B > BB ervemsrresneerssin s Clamp stopper - 2
374 M9 4009 021 6 B T fF K I b MAXE- Screw M4X5 2
375 MS 14A0 105 #2 i T T Clamp frame -+ 1
376 MS 14AD 272 3% Y A e Feed plate -+ i
377 MS 14A0 196 fiI B O e Plate stopper: - 1
378 MO 5027 021 BRARMK XK I b MEXG-weerssnssnsinses Screw M5X8 - s ¢ D
379 M9 3006 021 6FAAfITHR A BRI b M3IXE e Screw M3JKE vrrerrrrresiiiiii, 2
380 MA 08A1 454 B e Shaft - F U P 1
381 M9 1139 015 B¢ f ¥ 1/ea(40) e Srew 11/6a(40) wevreererreeremremrmmmeris

13 PLK-A1006




W) ZRVIY 11

THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

402

T T 42

F
443 442 440439438

&

X X A K |

)



FRY)) K
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

. . . FAR
':3' %g:?s No.I‘ B & & ' Description gg‘;‘
401 M9 1110 002 F F ¥ ”/64(40)XB ------------ _Screw M /ea(40) 3B «wvrermrviiniiniininnn, 1
402 MAT0E0 746 T L F 2 T4 4 (FH) oo Flexible wire complete - 1
403 CMSOIATGT?2 »F Jb = & 1% X i smsmmuoney SPAiNG Festtssssseartmasmaanarnssanersernarassans 1
404 MSOIA0 348 7 Shaft --eeoevesees 1
405 M9 5003 021 6 A Screw MEIT2: e 1
406 MSO01A3352 4 Collar <+« e 2
407 M9 5004 021 6 A Screw MEXE oo 4
408 M9 1608 005 # & i = Serew 1/a(40) e 1
409 M9 1620 045 T 1
410 MS01EO0 430 —}'& H} Crank Complete................,...H..“..... 1
411 M95003 021 6 A A fF & )b b -+ Screw M5X12 3
472 M9 1003 045 + V) b M4 - Nut M4 - 2
413 M9 0401 053 /% * 23 & 4 ------ - Spring washer 4 ............................... 2
414 M9 0450 050 FE B e .- Washer 4 - S 2
415 M9 0001 095 m—4a UL /oK (.}F\«ﬂ] 1) - Rotary solenoid -+ sesessessesininnn, 1
416 MS14A3601 YV L / 4 F Bk - Solenoid adapter -+« v iririeieeaa, 1
417 M9 1101 015 B fF F Fx ¥ ”/M(40) o Sorew /64 (40) oo 1
418 M9 0408 037 SW-PW-PF N X Z MEXI2 oveeemnes Serew MAX12: e eeeeesserssinnniniinens 3
420 M9 1104 045 F+ ; b /640 RfiaE PR rsesemuse st s 1
421 MSOIE0351 # L B # B () - Cam folower complete -« vereeeeenn 1
422 MSOIE0975 @ v K I > K (#) -+ Connecting link completg:-------rwveeee 1
423 M9 2074 045 w [ERR ¥ [ w50 NG NG 8 s TS 05 i cammmn i s s s e i 2
424 MS08A0 708 /% = ;G TTE B ;
427 M9 1400010 T Z 748 T 3L MEXBwmnn Screw M4X8 2
428 M9 1011095 A=V YL /4 F (FB)(RIIWA) Rotary solenOId compgete .................. 1
429 MAZ20A0603 YV L/ A4 FRFFE o Solenoid adapter:-- -+« o, 1
430 MSO01A2572 */ I ¥ F IV F SPriNg = +voveerern v
431 MA 10A0 601 H 1T " o BrRAGKEL +ve et et 1
432 M9 0872 045 F o s NUE M3 cooemeeme e, 2
433 M9 0301 053 /© X BE B Fe, SPring washer 3+« +eveeveereereaannnnii... 2
434 M9 0311 050 PEE B Feeererr Washer 3 «----- - ereemiiiiiiini 2
435 M9 1112 002 F T M/ea(40) X102 - Screw 1 /ea(40) 212 reeremennn, 1
436 MS 07A0 228 Bl © 0 meeenveesssmme Crank: s s amwsseingg 1
437 MF 90A0 361 i S e Bracket:--+ o 1
438 M9 5003021 6 A A T K J b MEXI2 e Screw M5X12 1
439 M9 0501 053 FAY x E B B Spring WASHEE 5 ottt cnrsnianas 1
440 M9 0550 050 FE& S Bl nann WASHEE 5 «vvvvvreeeeaermemmniieneeesiisnannn 1
441 MS01A1 392 A BX m BE e Knife driving crank - 1
442 M9 1109 045 + > b 11 /6a(40) e Nut 11/64(40) =-oeeeereeees 1
443 MSO01A2392 4 X BE B BE e Knife driving crank -+ 1
445 MO 0101 017 B it K I b M/ea(d40) e Screw 1/6a(40) <eeeeeeeens 2
446 M9 1108 001 1Lk A =S T M /64(40) KB 5 e Screw '/64(40) X5.5 1
447 M9 1104 045 + w ~ 11/64(40) ................. Nut 11/64(40} ................. 1
449 M9 1510 002 F x T 15/6a(28) X120 ees Screw 15/64(28) 212 -vevrerimanieiinnn, 2
450 MS 01A4 454 M 2 mmemrmmmaen Shaft «eveerereeeenreen 1
451 MS 14A3 603 KR ‘H B e Bracket 1
452 MS14E1975 1O v F I > F (#)- - Connecting link complete 1
453 M9 1101 017 gﬁ 1—.1 b I [S 11/64(40) ................. Screw 11/64(40) ................................ 1
454 MS01A3 392 A 2 BE O OEh OB e Knife driving crank <« 1
455 M9 1214 015 B T B U 3/16(28) - reeereeinnaes Scorew I ia(2B) v i 1
456 MS 01A5 454 Y N fiF B conenressiennsnns s e Stepped pin =+ e e erereesesaniniins 1
458 M9 0513 065 E 2 1E A BE 2.5 Snap ring 2 B 1
459 M9 1136 015 E& f+ F =% 3 11/64(40) ................. Screw 11 /ea(40) cveeeeveieiin. 1
460 M9 6004 052 i EE & B WAVE WASHET B rverereereerecenneenneanenns 1
461 - MS03B0 838 # & A K (HR) e Movable knife completg - = vieeeeeeen 1
462 M9 0906 003 AL ¥ * ¥ %/64(40)X3.2 o Serew 9/6a(40) X3, 2 e 2
463 * MS 14A0 838 T by A b s e Fixed Knia «--=srmmsvssmesmesasnivsvasgossia 1
464 M9 1127 015 B T x0T 1/6a(40) e Screw 11/ea{40) wveeveememanii 1
465 M9 0802 002 F T Vg(44)XT eeeereeienns Scraw 1/s(44) X7 veerermnn, 2i%e
L 466 MS14A0910 U L z S il Bt 1
467 "MS14A1 620 F 1 RV 5> 7 Nylon clamp NK=4N «---eoeeeeannninnnn 1
468 M9 1054 004 SW-PWZT SV %% Screw MAXB sreeeeeimn, 1
469 M9 1222 001 1k X - 2 5 Screw MEXB ot 1
470 MF 36A0 750 B 3 1 c Holdar o e e 1
15 PLK-A1006




(9) =h#R Z 448 (I)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

%

16



(9] i Z 4k (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (I)

= fERER
';:3_‘ gg:;: No.i‘ B & £ . Description Qg‘;
501 M9322003 W ¥ X F ¥ srerggeeeeeereeess THUMD SCrEW:----=ossrermrrreesrninniinn, 1
502 M9 3202 047 F+ w R e e UL 1
503 MS03A0703 ¥ A Pl L e Pressure Fod: e, 1
504 M9 0551 050 K& B OB s Washer 6 ««xeeeeeeeeees 2
.05 MSO03A1672 ¥V I ¥ T IV F e Herical spring -« oeoeeremmmmmn, 1
506 MGI0B0265 # I # F X oo et Presser bar lifting bracket - e ]
507 M9 1506 001 1 A 3 S5 15/64(28) XE eeeunereres Screw 15/64(28) X6 srrvrrmrereemmiainiinnien, 1
508 MG30B0 267 I ﬁ A A Jb e Bugh e e 1
509 M9 1102 001 iE A * S 1 /64(40) KB oo Sorew 11/6a(40) X verrerrerereiniiniis 1
510 MS 03A0 262 38 T B Cloth presser bar --------wwereeeeeeinnnns 1
511 M9 0922 002 ES 3 9/6a(40) KB rrreeeeee Screw 9/64(40) XB «rev v 1
512 MV 30A0 256 "R # s Cloth presser foot: -« - 1
513 M9 1109 002 3 SV a(40) KT vererereene Sereu L) X s 2
514 MG30A0 154 %FE o] s Guide plate oo 1
515 MG30B1 222 % s 2 " A e Thread releasing camesoeeeeeeeeereeeeees 1
516 M9 0415 060 % b Thread releasing pin «oooooeeeeeeens 1
517 M9 1225 015 EB¥ 3 Screw 3/16(28) «+rerrerrer i 1
518 MS 14A0 252 #R - o Lifting lever e 1
519 M9 0511 065 E ﬁ Snap ring Brrrrrerr i e 1
520 MS 14A1 910 R e e S R R A s 1
521 M9 1102 017 Bolt 11/64(40) ................................... 1
522 MS 14A3 950 L Aoy i N S 1
523 M9 5001 021 v Serew MEX B e, 1
524 M9 1009 095 « Solenoid actuator ««---«---rrereerereniinies 1
525 M9 0607 050 WASHEOE B = Frorensne snasmasssssss s nnnimssmsss o
526 M9 0601 053 SPring washer 6+ e eeovievienini. 2
527 M9 1571 045 DIUE G o+ snsenssvsarovesnassvavmasrsrsvsas s 2
528 MS 14A1 476 e T SR —— 1

17 PLK-A1006




[0 o 2 4848 (D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM (ID

X

562 530

584

592




10 i 24848 (0D
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM

Baa— K e
Fig. a—FK . mt.
No.  Parts.No. B & & . Description Bec
561 MS 03A6 154 = I;Iq &= (ﬁ) Guide plate complete - irerrmressernerannees 1
562 M9 1210 002 3¢ * 5 3/16(28) X1 Qaareereeeeee Screw 3/16(28) X1 rereereeresnsnrsneeeese 1
563 MO 0301 064 X S i) g , O Brrenrearrerarernananes & Spring pin 33CB sveesssmmsneensssnsenntasmiaers 1
564 M9 1110 002 #- < 1/64(40) X8 - - Screw '1/s4(40) X8 - 2
565 MSO5A0765 ~N7 T 74 b -+ Bell crank 'ulde ----- 1
566 MG10B0 411 3 .- Roller - TR 1
567 M9 0507 063 2 jm} “ .- Guide pln ........................................ 1
568 M9 1681 015 B 1 % % ¥ SCrew 1/4(40) +-++sesreserersessssssasssnansaans 1
569 MG10B0 910 J] > i LMK re e oo eeesremsrnrennsenseiennsnsnsnsas s e sias 1
570 MSO2E0460 L # £ T W %= Feed lifting crank complete (L) =+ 1
571 M9 1110 002 F > Screw 11/64(40) X8 ---vvrmrrrererrrnrennennees 2
572 M9 1802 045 7 w b vr NUL s+ ressrmrammssssssmnensssssssssssnnisnsnnaaes 1
573 M9 1801 035 & % x 5 O ETRITNTIIS 1
574 MG30BI 261 # I W H & Presser regulating bracket - 1
575 M9 1108 001 ik A F 3 M /ea(40)X5.5----+=- Screw 1 /64(40) X5.5 weveeee 2
576 M9 1603 003 A ¥ F 37 1/a(24) K06 revmmrneraas Screw 1/4(24) X176 -wmeeereeerenees 1
577 MS02A0 463 L ®ETFTEY MR () weeronnnemnnemssnnees Feed lifting crank (R) - eeoeeeseemssmnns 1
578 M9 0607 050 B L Geereeereneeeseeseeneines WASHEE B +--eersersrreresrrsenssstsstsisnannaes 1
579 M9 1550 015 B 14 o3 T V/a(40) e SOreW 1/4(40) +esereressmsmmmssseensniinnns 1
580 MF 60A0 700 ﬁ Spn'ng ............................................ 1
581 MG30B0 740 7 F@If -oveeerronnsnsnssensesuriinninnniaia i 1
582 MG30A0 760 1R Feed lifting eccentrig-----ssvremremsenees 1
583 M9 1606 001 1E Serew 1/a(40) X B -wrremmmmnrasmsssesees 2
584 MG30B0384 7 Feed connecting crank rod:::-:=xx==eee 1
585 M9 1572 045 U U=t B -eersrernrsemmmmmsnssnsnnessnniinessneaes 1
586 MGI10B0 763 N Boll Grank =+oe-seseeeremsessesssssunsnmnmann 1
587 M9 1210 002 g SCrow 3/16(28) worerrrrrresserssneeiiins 2
588 MS 03A2 572 %V = Sprlng ............................................ 1
589 MS 02A2 352 sl COMAr +verreeerereessemmmnaannees i 1
590 MG30BO 226 # Guide bar aﬁapter ............................ 1
591 MQ30A0 833 A v BUSHING ++veereremsmmesesssmess s 2
592 M9 0325 065 C C-type snap fing 25:-+:-ssieremrsresensees 1

e PLK-A1006




74 /i, RRHER |
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

fo
610611(610)612 613




WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

- . K fEFRE N
ig. ad— K a 0 Amt.
No.  Parts.No. g & & . Description Ra
601 MAO0BA4 339 $H FAY -— COVEE »+omeereerssmrsmieisniieiiin i eiees 1
602 M9 0909 003 b Z o o SCraw /64 (40) X B «veeeeereemerreerninin, 2
603 MAOQBA0484 & B X 1 v F - Toggle switch oo, 1
604 M9 1058 004 SW-PW7 334 %% < SCreW MYDCB ---vrerreermsermmnnnaeeenees 3
605 MA 08A1 601 HEY fit i Bracket: - rs rererresereernrmneanennannaes 1
606 M9 0006 095 R—=HUYL/AF Rotary solenoid -+ 1
607 M9 0316 050 EE & - Washer 3 «weeeeeeemeeeenes w9
608 M9 0307 053 A x m % Spring washer = =s s, 2
609 M9 0875 045 F+ w b NUt M3 5o earianianresionsminsima e 2
610 M9 0802 003 3 ¥ * b Screw 1/a(44) X4, 5 rerrerrrrrinniinnnn, 4
611 MS 020 983 77 ‘r It - E ﬁ M Dnving crank seerresres i 1
612 MSO03E0981 7 1 ¥ — WIPEF Crank ==+ sreeressrsmssiinsininiaes 1
613 MS 1440 982 7 Py P s ﬁ Wiper adaptef --------rsermerne, 1
614 M9 1054 004 SW—PW'.?":"? .f ;‘F :/' MG rererrrrrmnmeneees Serew MAXE c-cerrrrrrrrrrrnai, 2
615 MS 03A1 530 ] Wiper shaft---:+ro e 1
616 M9 1057 020 Screw M3XKG vverreerrvinninn e 1
617 MS 03A3 980 Wiper-----'-“-“--'-- PR e 1
618 MA 08A1 484 PUSH SWILGH -+ eesrereerserinninnininnne, 1
908 MA 20EQ 406 Detector complete 1
649 MS 14A1 802 Stopper .......................................... 1

21 PLK-A1006




14 fKaz/d, fROGEFXIR
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

*
728  (762)(706) 713 730(762) (730) (762)

709 718717 719 720 7?1 (7?2)722 (762) 727

5 | 764 ’[-'
N (762) 731 (730) J63— 1 ‘{

(722\

L&"’ 45:\)
(762 "_“

// i

745 TS

(762)

(752) -2

756

| ,
729 (730) (730) (730)

732

760 759 758

705 701

\ P
N N
N
e
\\
747 746 748 706 702

:‘1755
762

)

h @ &



i2

v, AR 2R R

LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

L % A
Eg' %Zr"; No.b g & & Description gg‘é'
701 MS 14A0740 7 T [ crn It e e 1
702 MSO01A9 7% & Jb - Holder -+ 1
703 MSOQ1A0 740 7 5 7] PR PSRN EGH i tonssinrnannsnittonssnmenisansaning ansnaspmns 1
704 MS 14A4 688 /¥ D S S P T Pip@ «-voeesresre et 1
705 MS 14A0 148 E - Oil braid +--+-- 1
706 M9 1058 004 SW-PW 571 X .. Screw M4><6 5
707 MSO03A1 741 7 x M B # T e Holder - 1
708 M9 1107 002 * % M/64(40)X5,5 -+ Screw ”/64(40))(5 5 ----------------- 2
709 MS 14A0 780 K W A e HQIAE e 1
710 MSOQ1A1 740 7 T i Falts s 1
711 MS 14A4 148 & coe Ol Draid eeeemrrrer e 1
712 MS 14A0 688 /¥ 1 e PiP@ e 1
713 MS 14A4 780 & b R T T ¢ e 1
714 MS 14A6 688 /Y a o PUPE@ trere e 1
715 MS 14A7 148 b Oil braid ==»++++-=s==r=ssssmssrmsnssaricnsiinases 1
717 MS 03A2 780 K i Holdap: i evmassmsmmaviaimai 1
718 M9 1110 002 F * Screw 11/6a(40) XB +vereervermrrmrinnin, 1
719 MF SOAO 742 j Cap ................................................ 'i
720 MF 10A2 740 7 T Jb |-. Fe't ¢7X8 ...................................... ]
721 MS 14A1 740 & b 3 Holder ++==rrerremsretesrnmniniieiiiiiiin, 1
722 MS14A1620 1 A > 2 7 > 7 NK-4AN = Nylon clamp NK=4N e, 3
723 MS 14A0 688 /% .1‘ 7 ............................. Pipe ........................... 1
724 MS 14A1 148 E E. coessesemresssedrassme Qil braid +---=-rssemermrreermre i 1
725 MS 14A1 688 /% El T Pipe «wereeeee 1
726 MS 14A2 148 & I Qil braid - 1
727 MA {)gA] 780 + i 5{ ............................. Holdar s wrrereerrerrresvnnen, 1
728 MS14A4620 F A A > 7 5 > 7 NKBN-emmmmeiiees Nylon clamp NK-8N -, 1
729 MS14A3620 74 O 2 7 5 2 7 NK-TN-oerreeeeeaeae Nylon clamp NK=7N «ooereeremeiniens 2
730 MS14A0620 1 0O > 7 F > 7 NK-5N <+« Nylon clamp NK=5N «ooeeeeniiieennen. 6
731 MS14A2620 #4022 5 >7 o Nylon clamp NK=3N coorreen. 1
732 MS 14A2 688 /% o v T P PP 1
733 MS14A3 148 E E o Ol Braid sreeerereer e 1
734 MS 14A7 688 /¥ 1 = Pipe rerrre e 1
735 MS 14AB 148 b e v Ol Draid «o-eesreereeee e 1
736 MN10A0 135 h = - Qil wmdow KB 30 2
737 MS14B0 688 /¥ 1 7 -+ Pipe - 1
738 MS 14B1 688 /% 4 7 - Pipe - 1
739 MS 14B3 688 73 ‘f 7 Plpe ............................................... ]
740 MS 14B0 148 k& + oo Qil braid oo 1
741 MS 14A5 688 /N - vest P et s 1
742 MS 14A6 148 E F oo Ol braid «oeeeereerereiiii 1
743 MS 14B2 688 /Y = b PP@ e 1
744 MS 14A9 148 k& b oo Ol Brafd -+ reteesriosrinsiesactnrincitearennen 1
745 MS 14A3 688 /% T o PIP@ +oversssees st 1
746 MS 14A5 148 b F e Qil Braid === ereeeererreemmi 1
747 MS 14A3 780 &k I 5{ S BEERESR R R Holder s orerrrerrrnss i 1
748 MF 60A5 740 7 T 1Y b 14X15 e Felt § 1415 rerererminans 1
749 MA10A0408 & H #F HL fF & (YY) Detector bracket (Y} oo 1
750 M9 5001 0% U » b E A& Control circuit unit (Y) »ererremienn, 1
751 MSO01BO603 4 S = k i Yoy R 6
752 M9 0857 004 SW-PWZT 34 3% Screw M3X12:eeeeee 6
753 M97309099 #& H & 3 — K Detecter cable =+ - e, 1
754 MS10A0408 & HH #F W ff & Detecter bracket (X) -orrorrererierinnnns 1
755 M9 100209 7 Y > b~ E M Control circuit unit (X) «---e-eeeeeeeeeeeeens 1
756 MS 10A1 780 HER {:j- 7 i y HOIQGE 177+ n+rssvssnramsrsanssnssanssnrssrnssnsnns 1
757 M9 1060 004 SW-PWZ7 51 %% Serew MEX 14w rereeeieieniiinieenenns 1
758 M9 0610 037 P + ~N ¥ Screw MBI B0 e, 1
759 M9 0601 050 [& & WasSher B +«+ eeeersssisiuninimianisais 2
760 M9 1575 045 7+ Y MG ces NUE M «oree e 2
762 M9 1054 004 SW-PWZ7 S5 <4 %% M4AXE: v Screw MAXB i rrseriinindi e vans ]5
763 M9 1059 004 SW-PWZT T ¥ 2 MAXI2 oo Screw ME4X 12 e 2
764 MF 80AQ 780 =k [ 5{ e R L DL Holdar - +tesesateerierisiiniiaiiatianiseiinnns 1

23

PLK-A1006




ANW/IN T DI/ BN/ L)

C3.

24



LI rhyspsEs L)

CONTROL BOX (I)

e {EF AR
o, RS 5 -~ Amt.
No.  Parts.No. B & B A Description i
c1 M8 10A2CPU 7 U > b E M PLK-A2~CPU:-wweeee Circuit bord PLK-A2-CPU «-weereeeeeeeees 1
Co M8 10ADPMD T U > b & # PLK-A10-PMD---- Circuit bord PLK=A10-PMD «+rreeeeeeeeees 1
e M8 35A0FDD 70w € ¢ K54 /5 YD-701-6030---------- YD-701-6030 Floppy driver """ 1
C4 MBIOEOFAN A #H 7 7 = MMF-06D12DL-F -+ Fan MMF-06D12DL-F «cerecreeseeeeesd 1
C5 M8 20E0 PAL B fE /T F Jb (FOI0) e Operation panel (Japanese) -+ i
C6 M8 20E1 PAL ¥ {F /Y F (BEIL) e Operation panel (English) «-ssweeeeeees 1
C7 MB 10AOFSW 7 v b X A v D ITIITTRIE ereer FOOL SWILGR: reeerrsssssseesmmnnsssesemins 1
Y

25 PLK-A10086




~ CONTROL BOX ()




PR IR LL AL/

CONTROL BOX (I

5 K AN
Fig. Ra—- K a o ey
No. Parts. No. 8 Aa & Description ey
C8 M8 10A2 TRN bk b =~ A 105/115/210/230V +++ Trans former -« -ssuieeeerrumiennnnn. 1
Cg MB 10A4 TRN |" 3 o] A 2]0/380/420\/ """"" Trans fOrM@r = s rrreenninmismnmensinnsiasinie 1
010 M8 08A4 TRN l‘ '5 Ve A 210/380/420v( kU ;‘;ftm}'“ Trans former {Trip'e SPSCifiCation) S ]
C11 M8 05A4 TRN b 7 > A 210/380/420V(VDELHE) -+ Trans former (VDE specification) -+ 1
Cl2 M8 2025 MSI & @& Kl P 2 3¢ Ac200/20/230/240v: Magnet switch 3¢ AC200/230/240V - 1|
C13 M84021 MSI ® R B PFA 2 3¢ AC380/415V .- Magnet switch 3¢ AC380/415V -« ... 1
Cl4 M8 1066 MSI & ® B PA 2 19 ACI00/110V - Magnet switch 1$ AC100/110V v -.. 1
CI5 M8 1266 MSI T #& Bl PBA 2% 14 ACI20V -oveeenn Magnet switch 1¢ ACI20V -+ eeeereen.. 1
Cl6 M8 2036 MSI & Bt B3 PH 28 10 AC200V -wemveeeme Magnet switch 1¢ AC200V -+ verreenn. 1
Cl7 M8 2336 MSI W B B3 PA 3 16 AC220/230/240V Magnet switch 1 ¢ AC220/230/240V - 1
C18 M8 2510 FUS 7 2 — X AGC250V 10A:--eeeee Fuse AC250V T0A -+t vmmeeiiii, 2
Cl9 M8 35A0PW B B X 1 v F (#)OR2-FR-1B- Power switch (RED) OR2-FR-18....... 1
C20 MB3BAIPW B B X 1 o F

(#) OR2-FG-1A-- Power switch (GREEN) OR2-FG-1A -

27

PLK-A1006




5 =—FILER
TABLE & STAND

28



5 5— 7%
TABLE & STAND

a . R R
[;:3_' Eg.;u? No.b B & B v Description ag’é'
T1 MAT0A05B9% X Table top ++rreerrrrrrrirsssnneaanes e 1
T2 MA20A0719 E e T — a1
T3 MA 20A4 957 L R +orerrererereemrane e 2
T4 M9 0305 041 P et WO SCrEW 3. 533G creeerereersernsninnnnes 4
T980 MA 10A0 150 Leg complete s eeesesemriiii, 1
T5 MA 20A0 857 I <oeeeo Small article case complete «-oooeeveees 1
T6 MAZ0E0420 Bl & # () Cable SUPPOrt: =+ wrsressssssssrissinasasas 2
T7 MO 0408 041 A A  F T AKX Wood screw 4. 1525 -errremrmmncennians 3
T8 MAZ0E1 420 X 4 > F B TE M -ooevereemmmmreeeee Stand SUPPOrE «oeseeerenasieiii, 1
T9 MATOAD 368 F 4 A F  — e CaBtOr i wosiasasimmiv darssars e 4

29 PLK-A1006




U9 Tissan
ACCESSORIES

30



ACCESSORIES

{EFRE
':lg.' %‘;‘3 No.b g & # Description S:‘;‘
F1 M9 1557 022 # W b MBXCE0 e rrememnenenses % Bolt MEXB0 +rrvvrvrerrerrnsnennstiaainna 2
F2 MF 60A0 562 i #H# Hinge |- ERRTRL TR LT PRI PPPPPPPIPPPS 2
F3 MF 60A0 560 4 & Hinge A 2
F4 M9 0607 050 EE & Washer B orreerererrremesennees 5
F5 M9 0601 053 /¥ * HE =& Spring washer B« 2
F6 M9 1573 045 F w ~ NUE 6 = =emmemmmremmeneneneas 2
“F7 M9 5003 099 &k = — =z Fuse T10A: - rrrrmreseenss 2
F8 MN25B0 128 = b N §t -« Needle DPXU#'IB 10
F9 MPQOBO 740 7 x % k Felt -- 1
F10 MP0O0OBQ 181 % x® N - « Thread guide: - o, 1
FI1 M90513066 E # L A & “ Snap ring reeeeeereenes 5
F12 MSO02A3976 6 A # L > F 4o Hexagon wrench 4 1
F13 MSOIA0976 6 f8 # L > F Foooeminnn Hexagon wrench 3 «+ oo, 1
F14 MF 90A1 976 6 b::) ﬁ L 2 F 2.5 Hexagon wrench D5 e 1
Fi5 -MS10A0:976. 6 78 ¥ [ 2 F .Dirashsiay Hexagon wrench 1.5 1
FI6 MBO2A1 608 % % [ 2 () Screw driver (S) - eremrmrianieninn 1
F17 MBO02A0 608 * < (=] s (q;) Screw driver (M) ............................. 1
F18 M9 0604 041 # K  F T B XG0 e Wood screw 6. 23K40--++---meemmmrmmreeean 2
F19 MMI0AT1 479 X A F 10X Spanner 1014 e, 1
F20 MS17A0123 + v i Bobbinss+swsvimsmsinimassiems s 4
F21 MS03A0417 O L i - Rubber ring 1
F22 MAT0EQ 483 # {f X &% ~ F Operation stand === e 1
F23 MO 1558 022 6 A K & > K JL b o BOM MBI --neemrermmnremnenenneemneniaiianns 3
F24 MA10E0 7?5 ~ fl/ 1\ jJ j\’ —_ &5 Belt COVEL trrrrrrrmrrmmsnnrsnes wrsaraasians ]
F25 MF 40E0 193 % L =) - Cotton stand complete 1
F26 MQ10A0 734 E — = Hh N - Po|yethy|ene COVEI - rrnree 1
F27 MF 10A0 149 = o Oil with oiler-«wsoeeereens 1
F28 MS 08Al 419 BA b | N RUBDGr GUSRIGN: -+ s sesorsrmssrnramisiores 6
F29 MS14A0139 # 1 Jb IN > Ol PaR wweveeeesre e 1
F30 M9 0001 043 2R ¥ w TJb e NI verrrrreenrsiisiis s e, 4
F31 MMI10A0 376 ¥ b 1) L=1006M/M «-omeeveeees Chain L=1006M/M «oseeeeemnmmniinnee. £
F32 MST10A0777 V ~ b k M51 V=belt MBT - eeerereimiiinicinnicna, 1
F33 MF 20A0 131 2 = L L sweeeeeeseer Ol bottle holder:---«orrrererarrinniriaeen, 1
F34 MF 20A0 ]30 im E To iesnieiiann Qil bottle-r--  rerrrerrm 1
F35 MS 10A1 688 /¥ 1 T Pipe complete o e, 1
F36 MS14A0762 ~ JL K — L = 1t Plastics plate 1t -----ooervmremmnnan, 3
F37 MS14A1762 ~ Jb R — L 2 2t v Plastics plate 2t creeeennn 3
F38 MF 60A0 608 P L (K Serew driver (L) e 1
F39 MA 10A0 613 5B gg X I ceeerens © Head rest-r r-rrareerireire 1
F40 MFOIA1I 776 ~ J b H /N — 1
FA1 MS 14A1 602 E 1 & 1
F42 M9 0551 050 EE = 2
F43 M9 0401 041 HL XK F 23 2
F44 M9 5004 031 4 % K N b 1
FA5 MO 1056 004 SW-PW T Z7 A4 2T MAXI0 e Screw M4X10 6
F46 MAT0A09%0 7AvEsF 1 X7 (REFT—&) Floppy disc (Sewing pattern data) ----- 1
F47 MA 10A0 407 Y % H *ﬁ ............................. Y Detector discs == vt 1

31 PLK-A1006



OPTION PARTS

Tl - 7T

L. 4

P10

32



F;'jog. ﬂg‘f&: No.h B® & & Description Qg‘:
P1 MS03A0101 &t i OCEMA) 1.6 Needle plate (for light) § 1,6 eeeeee
P2 MSO03A2 101 &t i (EH) $2.6- Needle plate (for heavy) $ 2.6
P3 MS17A1120 E3 B (EMA)y Inner hook B (for heavy) --eeeseeeesees
P4 MSOIAIGIE & % $# I (EHMAE)-reeeeee Inner hook clamper (for heavy):-:-« -
P5 MV 30A1 256 =R # T (a%ﬁﬁ) ................. Presser foot (for Iight) ......................
P6 MV 35A0 106 M pi T ceeeeeeeeeeserennsssnienss PRESSAI fOOL s s
P7 MSO4E1210 + % ¥ ¥ 2% (- T Thread tension regulator complete «++
P8 MS 14E0 105 b | I 8 j: (#M) .................... Ciamp frame complete ;
P9 MS 14A1 272 * 1) ﬁ (#;H) .................... Feed plate (Blank) ..........................
P10 MS 14A1 105 #f I O(FER) e Clamp frame (Blank ) reeeeererreerensneeeens
P11 MF 10A1 245 Fl:! S& N * ...................... Nereaae Thread tension spring .......................
P12 MSOSE0 48B4 % w F R A4 v F (F)--emmmins Switch COMPlEte - wwrwrevemessissnenes
P13 M9 4001 037 P m -3 T MAXT2 e Screw MAX 12 e 2
P14 MS 02A5 601 V'l 5 ﬁ ............................. Switch adgpter:-:«-ss s 1
P15 M3 0408 037 SW-PW-P 7 N F & MEAX2 -ooeemerreeneeees SCrew MAX 12t errerenenraianrannineneeans 2
P16 MS14A0797 4% B 7 « U L (TA4TY— K)o Protection film =tesreeeeseeenns
P17 MS14A2 272 % 1 15 (PLK-080488) -------- Feed plate (for PLK-0804)
P18 MA 10A1 407 Y ﬁ tﬁ ﬁ ceessrnnseeees Y Detactor diScs socrerre e

33 - PLK-A1006




S E TSRS

T100 ERBFHBEADOA2-2-3(ZERRL)

LS # T100 ERSTHRBEAONR-2-3(CEERLL) R (03)3218-3522

B SSBEER T4 SSEMREEOMS-1-14 BEE05)721-2111

srurEs FEWMEHASE

T170 ERBEBEFHI-15-15 - e (03)5396-6369 (H120)

KRR KIS 7530 'kﬁ?ﬂ:ltﬂﬁﬂim-!i Eﬂ(iﬁ#BJbBF)
BEBIE - T SEBHPEM-4-5 -
BEXE - 785 BEAMHMEEE-1- 12
K E - TI60 WUHASES2-2 -
BREERH - TN ammsﬁsmjsas NILUté‘&dﬂziF)
Eﬁﬁl‘éﬂﬂ!it‘)‘—ﬁxt/?—

- 7980 'l]J\‘.jPﬁliEZEIENE-?l (P—OA 24 RAEWIF) oo (022)225-3131 (1)

+ (06)347-1456(113%)
- (05)211-1222(R3¥
- (0929519704
- (0878)85-3913 (%)
(0864)22-5344 (120

(Gl ' COMBMIL, 199149 AORFTY, ZB, BRI Z LI IBETNTE I EABN IFOTITR 20, ]99] ﬂi 9 H‘[’Em



